
Variance Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date 

: Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR) 
: Office of the Secretary 
: Central Office 
: 10 001 0100000 
: 01 - Regular Agency Fund 

Department 
Agency/Entity 
Operating Unit 
Organization Code (UACS) 
Fund Cluster 

UACS 
CODE 

Classsification/Sources of Revenue 
and Other Receipts 

293,182.34 

2,146,548.98 1,113,011 54 	13,325,101 91 

46,000 00 	 456,033 00 

3rd Quarter 
Ending 

September 30 

2nd Quarter 
Ending 
June 30 

FAR No. 5 

Cash Receipts 

Tax 

'Documentary Stamp Tax 

!Others 

Petty Cash 
Due from National Government Agencies 

Due from Officers and Employees 

Other Receivables 

Advances for Special Disbursing Officer 

Advances to Officers and Employees 

Other Prepayments 

Guaranty Deposits 

Government Equity 

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 

Not Applicable 

Documentary Stamp Tax 

GRAND TOTAL 

Certified Correct: 

DINA M. NILLOSAN 
Department Chief Accountant 

REVENUE 
TARGET 
(Annual) 
per BESF 

4010401000 

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31 

0.00 

2,453,296.32 

	

124,011.02 	 340,513.93 

	

124,011.02 	 340,513.93 

	

124,011.02 	 340,513.93 

	

989,000.52 	12,984,587.98 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

555,665 34 

27,293 82 

0.00 

0.00 

12.984,587.98 

9,123.79 

12,285,675 01 

320,375 75 

0.00 

341,088.43 

19,593.00 

8,732.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

13,793,969.91 

3 4 

32,000.00 2,453,296.32 

32,000.00 306,747.34 

32,000.00 306,747.34 

32,000.00 306,747.34 

20,000.00 7,255.00 

6,000.00 2,000.00 

6,000 00 4,310.00 

1030502000 	 0.00 1  

1030599000 	 0.00 

1990103000-T 	 0.00 

1990104000 	 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5010102000 	 0.00 

0.00 

989,000 52 

0.001 	342,320.00 

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS 
As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2023 

Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections 

4010401000 

1010102000 

1030301000 

0.00 

0 00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00, 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

252,803 46 

252,803.46 

252,803.46 

1,893,745.52 

0.00 

0.00 

1,893,745.52 

61,431.31 

5 	 6 

	

1,174,741.54 	13,793,969.91 

	

61,730 00 	 468,868.00 

	

61,730 00 	 468,868.00 

	

61,730.00 	 468,868.00 

	

8,965 00 	 6,450 00 

	

500.00 	 1,000.00 

	

6,265.00 	 5,385.00 

0.00 

42,883.62 

29.833.78 

0.00 

0.00 

240,426.34 

92,897.62 

0.00 

0 00 

1,174,741.54 

Deposited with 
AGDB 

Total Amount 
Remarks 

10 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

11.(9,10) 

18,275,874.75 

12=(5-3) 13=(12/3) 14 
19,181,494.33 59,942% 

1,117,568.97 

1,117,568.97 

1,117,568.97, 

1,085,568.97 	 3,392 % 

1,085,568.97 	 3,392% 

0.00 1,085,568.97 3,392%, 

0.00 	 27,065.001- 	 7,065.00 35% 

0.00 	 4,000.00 (2,000.00) 33 OA 

0.00 18,995.00 12,995.00 217% 

0.00 1,067,508 97 1,067,508.97 0%,  

0.00 17,158,305.78 18,095,925.36 0% 

0.00 000 937,619 58 	 0% 

0.00 0.00 937,619.58 	 0% 

0.00 0.00 937,619 581 	 0% Liquidated damages 
0.00 17,158,305.78 	17,158,305.78 	 0% 

000 	 000 	 0% 

0.00 0.00 	 0.00 	 0% 

0.00 17,158,305.78 	17,158,305.78 0% 

0.00 70,555.10 	 70,555.10 0% 

000 	13 632 223 47 13,632 223.47 0% 

0.00 	 517,210.82 517,210.82 0% 

0.00 	 346,160 17 346,160.17 0% 

0.00 739,124.34 739,124.34 0% 

0.00 260,131.95 260,131.95 0% 

0.00 8,732.00 8,732.00 0 °A. 

0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0% 
-i.-....--. 

0.00 256,901.64 256,901.64 	 0% 

0.00 327,266.29 327,266.29 	 0 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 	 0 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 	 0% 

0.00 18,275,874.75 19,181,494.33 	 59,942% 

Approved By: 

IMELDA R. DELA CRUZ 
OIC Director, Financial and Management Service 

2 

4020104001 

4020113099 

4020199099 

4060999000 

4060999000 

62,944.25 

376.44 

25,933.12 

149,896.43 

0.00 

1,000,000.00 

16,475.30 

4th Quarter 
Ending 

December 31 
Total 

Remittance to 
BTr 

7 	 11(4+544+7) 	 9 

1,791,486.56 	19,213,494.33 	18,275,874.75 

280 223 63 	1,117,568 97 	1,117,568.97 

280,223.63 

280,223.631_  

4,395.00 

500.00 

3,035.00 

220,291.17 

220,291.17 

220,291.17 

1,290,971.76 

0.00 

0 00 

1,290,971 76 

0.00 

448,563.12 

106,597.00; 

345,783 73 

329,219 17 

60,808 74 

0 00 

0 00 

0 00 

0 00 

000:  

0 00 

1,791,486.56 

	

937,619.58 	 0.00 

	

937,619.58 	 0.00 

	

937,619.58 	 0.00 

	

17,158,305.78 	17,158,305.78 

	

0.00 	 0.00 

	

0 00 	 0.00 

17,158.305 78 	17,158,305.78 

	

70,555.10 	 70,555.10 

	

13,632,223.47 	13,632,223.47 

	

517,210.82 	 517,210.82 

	

346,160.17 	 346,160.17 

739,124.34i 	739,124 34 

260,131 95 	 260,131 95 

8 732 00 	 8,732 00 
1 

	

1,000,000.00 	1,000,000 00 

	

256,901.64 	 256,901.64 

	

327,266.29 	 327,266.29 

	

0.00 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	 0.0CP 

19,213,494.33 	18,275,874.751 

1,067,508 97 	1,067,508.97 

18,095,925 36 	17 158.305 781 

272,293.63 

1,511,262 93 

	

1,117,568.97 	1,117,568.97 

	

1,117,568.97 	1,117,568.97 

27,065.00 	 27,065.00 

	

4,000.00i 	 4,00000 

	

18,995.00 	 18,995.00 

Regular Agency Fund 

Revenue Collections 

Cash Revenue 

Non-Tax 

Clearance Fees 

Other Processing Fees 

Other Service Income 

Miscellaneous Income 

Non-Revenue Collections/Other Receipts 

Non-Cash Revenue 

Others 

Miscellaneous Income 



Classsification/Sources of Revenue 
and Other Receipts 

UACS 
CODE 

REVENUE 
TARGET 
(Annual) 
per BESF 

1 2 3 

Business Related Funds 500,000.00 
Revenue Collections 500,000.00 

Cash Revenue 500,000.00 

Non-Tax 500,000.00 

Income from Hostels/Dormitories and other Like facilities 4020213000 500,000.00 

Cash Receipts 0.00 
Others 0.00 

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0 00 

GRAND TOTAL 500,000.00 

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31 

4 

238,500.00 ,  

238,500.00 

238,500.00 

238.500.00' 

238,500.00 

238,500 00, 

0,00 

0 00i 

0.001 

2nd Quarter 
Ending 
June 30 

5 

248,000.00 

3rd Quarter 
Ending 

September 30 

6 

335,762.00 

248,000 00 335.762.00 

248,000.00 334,250 00 

248,000 00 334,250.00 

248,000 00 334,250.00 

0,00 1,512.00 

0.00 1,51200 

0,00 1,512 00 

248,000.00 335,762.00 

Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections 

4th Quarter 
Ending 

December 31 

7 	 8=0+5+6+7) 

273,750.00 

273,750.00 

273,750.00 	1,094,500.00 

273,750.00 	1,094,500 00 

273,750 00 	1,094,500 00 
-...-- 

	

0.00 	 1,512.00 

	

273,750.00 	1,096,012.00 

0.00 	 1,512.00 

0.00 	 1,512.00 

1,096,012.00 

1,096,012.00 

Remittance to 
BTr 

9 

Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date 	 Variance 

0.00 

0.00 

0 00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 00 

0 00 

0.00 

Deposited with 
AGDB Total Amount 

Remarks 

10 11=(9+10) 12=(8-3) 13(12/3) 14 
1,096,012.00 1,096,012.00 596,012.00 119% 
1,096,012.00 1,096,012,00 596,012.00, 	 119% 

1,094,500.00 1,094,500,00 594,500.00 119% 

1,094,500 00 1,094,500.00 594,500.001 119% 

1,094,500 00 1,094,500.00 594,500.00' 119% 

1,512 00 1,512.00 1,512 00 0% 

1,512.00 1,512.00 1,512.00 0% 

1,512 00 1,51200 	 1,512.00 0% 

1,096,012.00 1,096,012.00 	 596,012.00 119% 

FAR No. 5 

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS 
As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2023 

Department 	 : Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR) 
Agency/Entity 	 : Office of the Secretary 
Operating Unit 	 : Central Office 
Organization Code (UACS) 	: 10 001 0100000 
Fund Cluster 	 : 06 - Business Related Funds 

Certified Correct: 	 Approved By: 

DINA M. NILLOSAN 
	

IMELDA R. DELA CRUZ 
Department Chief Accountant 

	
OIC Director, Financial and Management Service 



FAR No. 5 

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS 
As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2023 

Department 
Agency/Entity 
Operating Unit 
Organization Code (UACS) 
Fund Cluster 

: Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR) 
: Office of the Secretary 
: Central Office 
: 10 001 0100000 
: 07 - Trust Receipts 

Certified Correct: Approved By: 

Department Chief Accountant 
DINA M. NILLOSAN IMELDA R. DELA CRUZ 

OIC Director, Financial and Management Service 

Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections 

4th Quarter 
Ending 

December 31 

7 

36,269,961.02 

14,600,000.00 

14,600,000 00 

20,571,000.00 

848,961.02 

250,000.00 

36,269,961.02 

22,775,800.00 

22,775,800.00 

25,945,871.90 

20,865,700.00 

4,650,848.10 

429,323.80 

48,721,671.90, 

Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date Variance 

Remarks Remittance to 	Deposited with 
Total BTr 	 AGDB Amount 

10 	 11(9,10) 12=(8-3) 13=(12/3) 14 
33,908,954.14 

	

14,778,462.91 	48,687,417.05 

	

14,600,000.00 	22,775,800.00 

48,721,671.90 

22,775,800 00 

0% 

8,175,800.00 0% 

8,175,800.00 14,600,000.00 . 	22,775,800.00 	22,775,800 00, 0% 

25,733,154.14 178,462.911 	25,911,617.05 	25,945,871.90 0% 

20,865,700.00 0.001
i 	

20,865,700.00 	20,865,700.00 0% 

4,438,130.34 178,462.91! 	4,616,593.25 	4,650,848.10 0% 

429,323.80 0.00 ; 	429,323.80 	 429,323.80 	 0% 
4 

33,908,954.14, 	14,778,462.911 	48,687,417.05 	48,721,671.90 	 0% 

Classsification/Sources of Revenue 
and Other Receipts 

UACS 
CODE 

REVENUE 
TARGET 
(Annual) 
per BESF 

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31 

4 
Trust Receipts 0.00 1,480,248.44 

Inter-Agency Transferred Funds (IATF) Deposited with the National Treasury 0.00 	 0.00 

Due to NGAs 0.00 0.00 

Other Trust Receipts Deposited with the National Treasury 0.00 1,480,248.44 

Other Trust Liabilities 0.00 10,700.00 

Other Payables 0.00 1,469,548.44 

Guaranty Deposit Payables 0.00 , 	 0.00 

GRAND TOTAL 0.00 1,480,248.44 

2nd Quarter 
Ending 
June 30 

3rd Quarter 
Ending 

September 30 

6 5 

2,836,550.79 8,134,911.65 

0.00, 8,175,800 00 

0.00 8,175,800.00 

2,836,55O.79 (40,888.35) 

90,000.00:  194,000.00 

2,746,550.79' (414,212.15) 

0.00' 179,323.80 

2,836,550.79 8,134,911.65 



QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS 	 FAR No. 5 
As of the Quarter Ending December 31, 2023 

Department: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES 
Agency 	 Office of the Secretary 
Operating Unit 	Central Office 
Organization Code : 10 001 01 00000 

CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES 
OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

UACS 
Code 

REVENUE 
TARGET 

Annual (as per BESF) 

ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS Cumulative Remittance/ Deposits to Date VARIANCE 
REMARKS Remittance to 

BTR 
Deposited to 

AGDB TOTAL Amount 	 % 1st Quarter 	2nd Quarter 	3rd Quarter 	4th Quarter 	TOTAL 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8.(4+5+6+7) 9 10 11=(9+10) 12=(8-3) 13=(12/3) 14 

A. Regular Agency Fund (Fund Cluster 01) 
A.1 Revenue Collections 32,000.00 559,550.80 185,741.02 809,381.93 500,514.80 2,055,188.55 1,117,568.97 - 1,117,568.97 2,023,188.55 6322.46% 

A.1.1 Cash Revenue 32,000.00 306,747.34 61,730.00 468,868.00 280,223.63 1,117,568.97 1,117,568.97 - 1,117,568.97 1,085,568.97 3392.40% 
- Non-Tax 32,000.00 306,747.34 61,730.00 468,868.00 280,223.63 1,117,568.97 1,117,568.97 - 1,117,568.97 1,085,568.97 3392.40% 

Service Income 32,000.00 13,565.00 15,730.00 12,835.00 7,930.00 50,060.00 50,060.00 - 50,060.00 18,060.00 56.44% 
Clearance and Certification Fees 40201040 20,000.00 7,255.00 8,965.00 6,450.00 4,395.00 27,065.00 27,065.00 27,065.00 7,065.00 35.33% 
Processing Fees 40201130 6,000.00 2,000.00 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 (2,000.00) -33.33% 
Other Service Income 40201990 6,000.00 4,310.00 6,265.00 5,385.00 3,035.00 18,995.00 18,995.00 18,995.00 12,995.00 216.58% 

Business Income - - - - - - - - - - 

Other Non Operating Income - 293,182.34 46,000.00 456,033.00 272,293.63 1,067,508.97 1,067,508.97 - 1,067,508.97 1,067,508.97 

Miscellaneous Income 40699990 293,182.34 46,000.00 456,033.00 272,293.63 1,067,508.97 1,067,508.97 1,067,508.97 1,067,508.97 Includes collection for 
_ restitution from court case 

A.1.2 Non-Cash Revenue - 252,803.46 124,011.02 340,513.93 220,291.17 937,619.58 - - - 937,619.58 amounting to P246,960.00 
Service Income - - - _ - 

- 
Other Non Operating Income - 252,803.46 124,011.02 340,513.93 220,291.17 937,619.58 - - - 937,619.58 
Miscellaneous Income 40699990 252,803.46 124,011.02 340,513.93 220,291.17 937,619.58 937,619.58 Liquidated damages 

- 
A.2 Non-Revenue Collections - 1,893,745.52 989,000.52 12,984,587.98 1,290,971.76 17,158,305.78 17,158,305.78 - 17,158,305.78 17,158,305.78 

A.2.1 Cash Receipts - 1,893,745.52 989,000.52 12,984,587.98 1,290,971.76 17,158,305.78 17,158,305.78 - 17,158,305.78 17,158,305.78 
Refund of cash advances-Petty Cash 10101020 61,431.31 9,123.79 70,555.10 70,555.10 70,555.10 70,555.10 
Refund of cash advances-SDO 19901030 25,933.12 42,883.62 341,088.43 329,219.17 739,124.34 739,124.34 739,124.34 739,124.34 
Refund of other receivable 10399990 376.44 345,783.73 346,160.17 346,160.17 346,160.17 346,160.17 
Refund of tax recvbles/lost assets (Due from O&E) 10399020 62,944.25 27,293.82 320,375.75 106,597.00 517,210.82 517,210.82 517,210.82 517,210.82 
Refund of prepayment -advances to O&E 19901040 149,896.43 29,833.78 19,593.00 60,808.74 260,131.95 260,131.95 260,131.95 260,131.95 
Other Prepayment 19902990 8,732.00 8,732.00 8,732.00 8,732.00 8,732.00 
Refund of guaranty Deposits 19903020 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 
Refund of overpayments - - 

prior years expenses 30101010 16,475.30 240,426.34 256,901.64 256,901.64 256,901.64 256,901.64 
Employees Compensation 50102040 234,368.67 92,897.62 327,266.29 327,266.29 327,266.29 327,266.29 

Others (Due from NGA) 10303010 342,320.00 555,665.34 12,285,675.01 448,563.12 13,632,223.47 13,632,223.47 13,632,223.47 13,632,223.47 
_ 

A.2.2 Non-Cash Receipts - -- - - - - - 
Collections effected through outright deductions from claims - 

Sub-Total Regular Agency Fund (Fund Cluster 01) 32,000.00 2,453,296.32 1,174,741.54 13,793,969.91 1,791,486.56 19,213,494.33 18,275,874.75 - 18,275,874.75 19,181,494.33 59942.17% 

B. Foreign Assisted Projects ( Cluster 02) 
B.1 Revenue Collections 

B.1.1 Cash Revenue - -- - - - - - - - 
Business Income - - -- - - - - - 
Interest Income 40202210 - 

Sub-Total Foreign Assisted Projects ( Cluster 02) - - - - - - - -- - 

D. Special Account - Foreign Assisted/Grants (Cluster 04) 
D.1 Revenue Collections 

D.1.1 Cash Revenue - - - - - - 
Business Income - -- - - - - - 
Interest Income 40202210 - 

Sub-Total Special Account - Foreign Assisted/Grants (Cluster 04) - - - - - - - 

01-2324 



QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS 
	

FAR No. 5 
As of the Quarter Ending December 31, 2023 

Department : DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES 
Agency 	 Office of the Secretary 
Operating Unit 	Central Office 
Organization Code : 10 001 01 00000 

CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES 
OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

UACS 
Code 

REVENUE 
TARGET 

Annual (as per BESF) 

ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS Cumulative Remittance/ Deposits to Date VARIANCE 
REMARKS Remittance to 

BTR 
Deposited to 

AGDB TOTAL Amount 	 % 1st Quarter 	2nd Quarter 	3rd Quarter 	4th Quarter 	TOTAL 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8=(4+5+6+7) 9 10 11=(9+10) 12=(8-3) 13=(12/3) 14 

F. Business Type Income (Cluster 06) 
F.1 Revenue Collections 

F.1.1 Cash Revenue 500,000.00 238,500.00 248,000.00 334,250.00 273,750.00 1,096,012.00 1,096,012.00 1,096,012.00 596,012.00 119.20% 
- Non-Tax 500,000.00 238,500.00 248,000.00 334,250.00 273,750.00 1,094,500.00 1,094,500.00 1,094,500.00 594,500.00 118.90% 

Business Income 500,000.00 238,500.00 248,000.00 334,250.00 273,750.00 1,094,500.00 1,094,500.00 1,094,500.00 594,500.00 118.90% 
Income from Hostels/Dormitories 40202130 500,000.00 238,500.00 248,000.00 334,250.00 273,750.00 1,094,500.00 1,094,500.00 1,094,500.00 594,500.00 118.90% 

F.2.1 Cash Receipt 1,512.00 1,512.00 1,512.00 1,512.00 1,512.00 
Other Non Operating Income 
Refund of Other Professional Services 5021199000 1,512.00 1,512.00 1,512.00 1,512.00 1,512.00 

Sub-Total Business Type Income (Cluster 06) 500,000.00 238,500.00 248,000.00 335,762.00 273,750.00 1,096,012.00 - 1,096,012.00 1,096,012.00 596,012.00 119.20% 

G. Trust Receipt (Cluster 07) - 1,480,248.44 2,836,550.79 8,134,911.65 36,269,961.02 48,721,671.90 33,908,954.14 14,778,462.91 48,687,417.05 48,721,671.90 

G.1 Inter-Agecy Transferred Funds (IATF) 
Deposited with the National Treasury - - - 8,175,800.00 14,600,000.00 22,775,800.00 8,175,800.00 14,600,000.00 22,775,800.00 22,775,800.00 - 

_ - 
Due to NGAs 202010150 8,175,800.00 14,600,000.00 22,775,800.00 8,175,800.00 14,600,000.00 22,775,800.00 22,775,800.00 The P14,600,000.00 was 

deposited to AGDB but 
subsiquently release to DFA 

G.2 Other Trust Receipts 
Deposited with the National Treasury 1,480,248.44 2,836,550.79 (40,888.35) 21,669,961.02 25,945,871.90 25,733,154.14 178,462.91 25,911,617.05 25,945,871.90 

Others(Trust Liabilities) 204010I0 10,700.00 90,000.00 194,000.00 20,571,000.00 20,865,700.00 20,865,700.00 20,865,700.00 20,865,700.00 

Guaranty Deposit Payable 20401040 179,323.80 250,000.00 429,323.80 429,323.80 429,323.80 429,323.80 

Project HOPE collections 
deposited to AGDB and 
subsequently remitted to BTr. 

Others(Other Payables) 29999990 1,469,548.44 2,746,550.79 (414,212.15) 848,961.02 4,650,848.10 4,438,130.34 178,462.91 4,616,593.25 4,650,848.10 An amount of P34.254.85 was 
remitted to insurance 
companies (MRI) 

G.3 Trust Receipts Deposited with Authorized 
Government Depository Banks (AGDB) - - - - - - 

Trust Liabilities - 

Sub-Total Trust Receipt (Cluster 07) - 1,480,248.44 2,836,550.79 8,134,911.65 36,269,961.02 48,721,671.90 33,908,954.14 14,778,462.91 48,687,417.05 48,721,671.90 - 

GRAND TOTAL 532,000.00 4,172,044.76 4,259,292.33 22,264,643.56 38,335,197.58 69,031,178.23 52,184,828.89 15,874,474.91 68,059,303.80 68,499,178.23 12875.79% 

Certified Correct: 	 Approved By: 

DIFJA M. NILLOSAN 
	

IMELDA R. DELA CRUZ 
Department Chief Accoyntant 

	
OIC Director, Financial and Management 

kfl( flf  

01-23-24 
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